
TEAM SECRETARIES OF LEAGUES IN MEMBERSHIP

BARROW

Vets: Keith Mallinson 45 Rakesmoor Lane Barrow-in-Furness LA14 4LQ 01229 830300 maria.mallinson@btinternet.com

Juniors John Harrison 188 Devon Street, Barrow-in-Furness LA13 9PZ 01229 824797

BLACKPOOL

Men: Mr R. Garbett 61 Norcliffe Rd , Blackpool, Lancashire FY1 9EN 01253 591914

Vets: John Lynch 39 Broadway Fleetwood, Blackpool. Lancashire FY7 7DG 01253 777269 kipper@broadway39.fsnet.co.uk

BOLTON Sberryandco@aol.com

Mens & Vets John Bradbury 41 High Meadows Bolton BL7 9AS 01204  305433 johnbradbury41@aol.com

Ladies Mrs. Jo Farnworth 5 South View Street,Tonge Fold, Bolton, Lancashire BL2 6BS 01204 523758 jfarnworth@ntlworld.com

BURY

Mens: Brett Haslem brethaslamkazookie@hotmail.co.uk

CHESTER & ELLESMERE PORT

Mens, Vets & Juniors Dave Terry 39 Newry Park Chester CH2 2AR 01244 665996 davetrry@hotmail.co.uk

EAST LANCASHIRE

Mens, Vets & Juniors Bryan Edwards 851 Burnley Road, Bury BL9 5JT 061 797 5082 valleyfolk@rcsmail.co.uk

HALTON

Mens & Vets Sam Holland 4 Carlton Avenue, Runcorn, Cheshire WA7 5NJ 01928 568604 sam.holland2@ntlworld.com

KENDAL

Vets: J.R. Wood Bowland House, Bowland Bridge, Grange-over-Sands LA11 6NN 01539 568 501 johnandmollywood@gmail.com

Cumbria

LANCASTER & MORECAMBE

Vets Carl Stebbing 15 Malham Close Lancaster LA1 2SJ 01524 34632 carl.stebbing@talktalk.net

MANCHESTER

Mens Nadeem Ahmed 4 Mull Ave, Longsight, Manchester M12 4PR 07709275752 nedeema@rocketmail.com

Ladies Pam Murphy 15 Woodland Ave, Hazel Grove, Stockport, Cheshire SK7 6LQ 0161 483 0687 pmurphy@greenbee.net

Vets: Brian Clements 6 Pollitts Close, Winton, Eccles, Manchester M30 8LN 0161 789 6960

Juniors David Hulme 22 Alberta Street, Stockport, Cheshire SK1 3DE 07717 670368 davidhulme999@gmail.com

MID-CHESHIRE

Vets: Martin Thompson 5 Troon Close Holmes Chapel, Cheshire CW4 7HS 01477 537 467 martinmthomson@yahoo.co.uk

david.nelson@btinternet.com

OLDHAM

Mens: Nathan Buckley 5 Burnside, Shaw, Oldham, Lancs OL2 8LE 01706 843112 nathan.buckley91@hotmail.co.uk

Ladies John Barley 21 Harewood Rd, Shaw, Oldham, Lancs OL2 8EA 01706 841821 john.barley21@ntlworld.com

Vets 1st Ian McLean 6 Hob Mill Rise, Mossley, Ashton-u-Lyne. OL5 9DT 07974 710 730 ianmclean@adare.com

Vets 2nd Rob Carter 16 Retford Avenue, Rochdale, Lancs OL16 4AD 01706 631 731 rob@mvgb.org.uk

Juniors Mike O'Gara 5 Birshaw Close, Shaw, Oldham, Lancs OL2 8SU 01706 849213 m_ogara@hotmail.com
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PRESTON

Mens: Tony Rigby 146 Margaret Rd, Penwortham, Preston, Lancs PR1 9RU 01772 745855 riggerz@blueyonder.co.uk

Vets 1st Kieron Beswick 34 Trunnah Rd, Thornton-Cleveleys, Blackpool FY5 4WE 01253 865177 keiron.beswick@orange.net

Vets 2nd Glen Phoenix 88 Gamble Road Thorton-Clevelys, Blackpool FY5 4JH 01253 980137 phoenixglen33@gmail.com

07949 225566

Juniors Tony Rigby 146 Margaret Rd, Penwortham, Preston PR1 9RU 01772 745855 riggerz@blueyonder.co.uk

SOUTHPORT

Mens & Juniors Dave Graham 137 Copy Lane, Netherton, Liverpool L30 7RF 0151 531 8625 sylvia@graham137.freeserve.co.uk

07921 188726

TRAFFORD

Mens Ian Gerrard 13 Prestbury Ave, Fallowfield, Manchester M14 7HF 07756 782626 iangerrard@hotmail.co.uk

Vets 1st Tony Vaughan 20 Radormere Drive, Cheadle Hulme, Cheadle, Ches. SK8 5JX 0161 485 8345 Avaugh@hotmail.com

Vets 2nd Clive Slifkin 118 Shearwater Road, Offerton, Stockport, Cheshire SK2 5UX 0161  456 2167 clive.slifkin@sky.com

0784 1524919

Sian Lloyd lloyd.sian@sky.com

WARRINGTON

Mens Olivier Barthelemy 44 California Close, Chapelford, Warrington WA15 8WU 01925 444860 o.barthelemy@gmail.com

Ladies Annie Hudson 8 Angelbank, Horwich, Bolton BL6 5GX 0797 337 3319 pghudson4@ntlworld.com

Vets 1st Peter Flint 67 Mullion Grove, Padgate, Warrington WA2 0QW 01925 479833 cathpeterflint@yahoo.com

Vets 2nd Matt McKenzie 40 Viscount Road, Padgate, Warrington WA2 0AF 07412 95801 matthmck@msn.com

Juniors Sue Harper 84 Wayfairers Drive, Newton-le-Willows WA12 8DG 01925 229594 sue.harper33@hotmail.co.uk

WIGAN

Vets Steve Carnaby 198 Speakman Road, St. Helens, Merseyside WA10 6TG 0783 454 9629 steve@standishmortgages.co.uk

WILMSLOW

Mens Darren Morgan 5 Chestnut Close, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 2NT 07813 083612 darrenmorgan14@btopenworld.com

WIRRAL

Mens Steve Green 9 Clifton Gardens,  Clifton rd, Wirrall CH41 2TH 07751768955 stigagreen@hotmail.com

Vets: Terry Marshall 5 Darlington Drive, Saughall, nr. Chester CH1 6DB 01244 881300 terry2013@btinternet.com

Juniors John Trenbirth 23 Regents Way, Higher Bebington, Wirral CH63 5NN 0151 608 3637 john.trenbirth@btinternet.com
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